5-5 www.adlinktech.com
 PCIe-to-PCI Expansion Systems
PCES-8581-4S/4L/13S
Features
■ PCI Express-based control of PCI - PCES-8581-4S/13S
■ High-speed PCI Express x1 interface
■ Compatible with 5 V and 3.3 V PCI signaling
■ 32-bit/33 MHz PCI interface support

 	 •	Relative humidity: 10% to 90%, non-condensing
ACL-EXPRESS-1/-3/-7
Ordering Information
PCIe-to-PCI Expansion Systems
Specifications
 ■ PCIe-8560 • PCI Express Base Specifications Rev. 1.0a compliant
   • PCI Express x1 link with 250 MB/s data throughput
   • Dimension: Low-profile PCI Express card (69 mm (H) x 87 mm(W))
   • Power requirements:
 ■ PCI-8565  • PCI-to-PCI Bridge Architecture Specifications Rev. 1.2 compliant
   • PCI™ Local Bus Specifications Rev. 3.0 compliant
   • Supports 5 V and 3.3 V PCI™ bus
   • Dimensions: Low-profile PCI™ add-on card (64 mm (H) x 120 mm (W))
   • Power requirements:
 ■ RK-8005/8005L  • Dimensions:
      - RK-8005: 122 mm (W) x 195 mm (H) x 259 mm (D),
         for half-sized PCI cards
      - RK-8005L: 122 mm (W) x 195 mm (H) x 420 mm (D),
         for full-sized PCI cards
   • Weight: 3.2Kg (7.04 lb) for RK-8005, 4.5Kg (9.9 lb) for RK-8005L
   • Backplane: Five 32-bit/33 MHz half-sized PCI™ slots
      - 1 slot for expansion card
      - 4 slots available for PCI™ cards
   • Power supply:
     - Input voltage: 85 VAC to 265 VAC
     - Output: 200 W
   • Cooling: One 37.5 CFM ball bearing fan (80 mm)
	 ■ RK-8014 • Dimensions: 483.5 mm (W) x 177 mm (H) x 448.5 mm (D)
   • Weight: 12 Kg (26.4 lb)
   • Backplane: 14 x 32-bit/33 MHz full-sized PCI slots
      - 1 slot for expansion card
      - 13 slots available for PCI cards